TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM496194

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cornerstone Management & Consulting, Inc.		09/25/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jump 23, Inc.	
Street Address:	1647 W. Fulton Street	
Internal Address:	Second Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60612	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3435243	
Registration Number:	4305443	
Registration Number:	3402719	SOLTORO TEQUILA GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5758

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com **Correspondent Name:** Clay A. Tillack, Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay A. Tillack
SIGNATURE:	/Clay A. Tillack/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (Cornerstone to Jump 23, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Cornerstone to Jump 23, Inc.)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of September 25, 2018 by Cornerstone Management & Consulting, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1647 W. Fulton Street, Second Floor, Chicago, Illinois, 60612 ("Assignor") to Jump 23, Inc., an Illinois corporation having an address at 1647 W. Fulton Street, Second Floor, Chicago, Illinois, 60612 ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor owns the trademarks (the "Marks") and registrations (the "Registrations") listed on Exhibit A; and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign its full right, title, and interest in the Marks, all goodwill associated with the Marks, and the Registrations to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with all goodwill associated with the Marks, any rights that arise from the Registrations or from any registrations resulting from the Application; all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Marks or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations of the Marks in any jurisdiction.

Corner	sione de la	hageme:	rt & Con:	sulting.	Inc.
ву: 🛴	W	プ		eran en aven e gig	252,723
Name:	DAV)	lo I	LOIEA	r-	
Title	0 =0				

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration No.
	3,435,243
	4,305,443
SOLTORO TEQUILA GRILL	3,402,719